entered into a tenancy agreement on 15

December 2025 for about 15 years.

Pursuant to the tenancy agreement provided by

the Company, the total leased area being

occupied is approximately 3,886 sq.m.

As at the

Valuation Date,

the Property

was vacant.

RMB294,400

(RENMINBI TWO

HUNDRED NINETY

FOUR THOUSAND

AND FOUR

HUNDRED

per month, exclusive

of value-added tax

(“VAT”), building

management fees,

utilities charges and

let for a tenancy of 15

years commencing on

the Valuation Date

(see Note 1))

Notes:

(1) The rental valuation is conducted on the assumption that the Property is let for a term of 15 years from the Valuation